Element Name:

Element Number:

Domain Code

AGR

ALL

ALX

CAR

DLE

EX

FPA

ILG

MDC

NOE

SEGR EXTENT SURF

2571

Domain Name

CLOSED TO AGRI LAWS

SURFACE ESTATE CLOSED

ALL SURF WITH EXCEPTION

CLOSED - CAREY ACT

CLOSED-DESERT LAND ENTRY

CLOSED-EXCHANGE

SUBJECT TO SEC 24 OF FPA

ILLEGIBLE

MISSING DOCUMENT

NOT OPEN TO ENTRY

Domain Code Report
Code with Description

Line
Number
01

02
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
01
02
03
01
02
01
02
03
01
02
03
01
02
03
01
02
03
04
01
02
03
01
02
03

Description

CLOSED TO ALL FORMS OF ENTRY AND SETTLE-
MENT UNDER THE AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS.
FOR CASE TYPES 2300(WITHDRAWALS) CLOSED
TO SETTLEMENT, SALE, LOCATION AND/OR
ENTRY OR ALL FORMS OF APPROPRIATION EX-
CEPT AS SPECIFIED BY THE STATUTE OR
AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH IT IS WITHDRAWN,
E.G. RECLAMATION HOMESTEAD.

FOR ALL OTHER 2000 CASE TYPES: CLOSED TO
ALL OTHER ENTRY UNDER THE PUBLIC LAND
LAWS, EXCEPT THE PROPOSED ACTION(S)/CLAS
SIFICATIONS, E.G. RECREATION & PUB PURP
SEGREGATES ENTIRE SURFACE EXCEPT FOR ONE
OR MORE COMMODITIES/RESOURCES. IN STATUS
PAIR WITH DE 2303 CODE(S).

WITHDRAWN FROM ENTRY, APPLICATION OR
SELECTION UNDER THE CAREY ACT (43USC641)
SEGREGATED FROM ENTRY, APPLICATION OR
SELECTION UNDER THE DESERT LAND ACT (43
USC 351 ET SEQ)

CLOSED TO EXCHANGES. SPECIFIC TYPE OF
EXCHANGE IS NOT IDENTIFIED (E.G. STATE
EXCHANGE).

SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SEC 24 OF

THE FEDERAL POWER ACT AS SPECIFIED BY

THE ORDER.

CANNOT READ THE SEGREGATION IN THE DOCU-
MENT BECAUSE THE DOCUMENT IS UNREADABLE
AND THE SEGREGATION CANNOT BE OBTAINED
FROM ANY OTHER SOURCE.

THE DOCUMENT IS MISSING FROM THE PHYSI-
CAL RECORDS AND THE SEGREGATION CANNOT
BE ESTABLISHED WITHOUT THE DOCUMENT.
SURFACE IS NOT OPEN TO ENTRY. USED PRI-
MARILY ON CASE GROUP 22 (EXCHANGES) WHEN
LANDS HAVE BEEN RECONVEYED & AN OPENING

Page 1
02/22/08 11:19 AM




Line

Domain Code Domain Name Number Description
04 ORDER HAS NOT BEEN PUBLISHED. DO NOT USE
05 ON CASE GROUP 23 (WITHDRAWALS).
NON NONE 01 THE DOCUMENT STATES THAT THERE IS NO
02 SEGREGATION OF THE SURFACE ESTATE.
NOS NOT SPECIFIED IN DOC 01 THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE. CONVERT TO UNK
OE OPEN TO ENTRY 01 THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE. CONVERT TO NON
ORH OPEN ONLY TO RHE 01 THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE. CONVERT TO ALL
ORP OPEN ONLY TO R&PP LSE 01 THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE. CONVERT TO ALL
OTH OTHER 01 SPECIFIC OR COMPLEX SEGREGATION. MUST
02 STUDY DOCUMENT.
PLS CLOSED - PUB LAND SALES 01 LANDS ARE SEGREGATED FROM SALES UNDER
02 THE PUBLIC LAND SALE ACT OF 9-19-1964
03 (78STAT988;43USC1421-27)
RPP CLOSED - R&PP 01 LANDS ARE SEGREGATED FROM LEASE OR SALE
02 UNDER THE RECREATION & PUBLIC PURPOSES
03 ACT OF 6-14-1926, AS AMENDED (44STAT741,
04 43USC869)
SAL CLOSED - SALES 01 LANDS ARE SEGREGATED FROM SALES UNDER
02 RS 2455 AS AMENDED (43USC1171)
SS CLOSED - STATE SELECTION 01 WITHDRAWN FROM ENTRY, APPLICATION OR
02 SELECTION UNDER STATE SELECTION STATUTES
ST CLOSED - SMALL TRACT 01 CLOSED TO DISPOSAL UNDER THE SMALL TRACT
02 ACT
SX CLOSED - STATE EXCHANGE 01 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM STATE EXCHANGE
02 (43 USC 315G(C))
TBD TO BE DEFINED 01 FOR USE ONLY WHEN NO CODE EXISTS AND A
02 NEW ARGUMENT AND FUNCTION ARE NEEDED.
TGX CLOSED - TGA EXCHANGE 01 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM EXCHANGE UNDER
02 THE TAYLOR GRAZING ACT
UNK UNKNOWN 01 UNABLE TO DETERMINE SEGREGATION FROM THE
02 DOCUMENT; DOCUMENT MISSING FROM RECORDS;
03 DOCUMENT ILLEGIBLE; OR DOCUMENT DOESN'T
04 SPECIFY.
81 THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE.
Disclaimer

The metadata documented in the CMR is the best available information based upon submissions of information from BLM program staff
including data stewards, systems representatives, and IT project managers. The metadata is validated by the BLM program staff and updated
as necessary on a routine basis. If you find errors, or have questions about the metadata, please contact the system user rep or data steward.

Page 2
02/22/08 11:19 AM



