Domain Code Report Code with Description

Element Name: SEGR EXTENT SURF

Element Number: 2571

Domain Code	Domain Name	Line Number	Description
AGR	CLOSED TO AGRI LAWS	01	CLOSED TO ALL FORMS OF ENTRY AND SETTLE-
		02	MENT UNDER THE AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS.
ALL	SURFACE ESTATE CLOSED	01	FOR CASE TYPES 2300(WITHDRAWALS) CLOSED
		02	TO SETTLEMENT, SALE, LOCATION AND/OR
		03	ENTRY OR ALL FORMS OF APPROPRIATION EX-
		04	CEPT AS SPECIFIED BY THE STATUTE OR
		05	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH IT IS WITHDRAWN,
		06	E.G. RECLAMATION HOMESTEAD.
		07	FOR ALL OTHER 2000 CASE TYPES: CLOSED TO
		08	ALL OTHER ENTRY UNDER THE PUBLIC LAND
		09	LAWS, EXCEPT THE PROPOSED ACTION(S)/CLAS
		10	SIFICATIONS, E.G. RECREATION & PUB PURP
ALX	ALL SURF WITH EXCEPTION	01	SEGREGATES ENTIRE SURFACE EXCEPT FOR ONE
		02	OR MORE COMMODITIES/RESOURCES. IN STATUS
		03	PAIR WITH DE 2303 CODE(S).
CAR	CLOSED - CAREY ACT	01	WITHDRAWN FROM ENTRY, APPLICATION OR
		02	SELECTION UNDER THE CAREY ACT (43USC641)
DLE	CLOSED-DESERT LAND ENTRY	01	SEGREGATED FROM ENTRY, APPLICATION OR
		02	SELECTION UNDER THE DESERT LAND ACT (43
		03	USC 351 ET SEQ)
EX	CLOSED-EXCHANGE	01	CLOSED TO EXCHANGES. SPECIFIC TYPE OF
		02	EXCHANGE IS NOT IDENTIFIED (E.G. STATE
		03	EXCHANGE).
FPA	SUBJECT TO SEC 24 OF FPA	01	SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SEC 24 OF
		02	THE FEDERAL POWER ACT AS SPECIFIED BY
		03	THE ORDER.
ILG	ILLEGIBLE	01	CANNOT READ THE SEGREGATION IN THE DOCU-
		02	MENT BECAUSE THE DOCUMENT IS UNREADABLE
		03	AND THE SEGREGATION CANNOT BE OBTAINED
		04	FROM ANY OTHER SOURCE.
MDC	MISSING DOCUMENT	01	THE DOCUMENT IS MISSING FROM THE PHYSI-
		02	CAL RECORDS AND THE SEGREGATION CANNOT
		03	BE ESTABLISHED WITHOUT THE DOCUMENT.
NOE	NOT OPEN TO ENTRY	01	SURFACE IS NOT OPEN TO ENTRY. USED PRI-
		02	MARILY ON CASE GROUP 22 (EXCHANGES) WHEN
		03	LANDS HAVE BEEN RECONVEYED & AN OPENING

Domain Code	Domain Name	Line Number	Description
		04	ORDER HAS NOT BEEN PUBLISHED. DO NOT USE
		05	ON CASE GROUP 23 (WITHDRAWALS).
NON	NONE	01	THE DOCUMENT STATES THAT THERE IS NO
		02	SEGREGATION OF THE SURFACE ESTATE.
NOS	NOT SPECIFIED IN DOC	01	THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE. CONVERT TO UNK
OE	OPEN TO ENTRY	01	THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE. CONVERT TO NON
ORH	OPEN ONLY TO RHE	01	THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE. CONVERT TO ALL
ORP	OPEN ONLY TO R&PP LSE	01	THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE. CONVERT TO ALL
ОТН	OTHER	01	SPECIFIC OR COMPLEX SEGREGATION. MUST
		02	STUDY DOCUMENT.
PLS	CLOSED - PUB LAND SALES	01	LANDS ARE SEGREGATED FROM SALES UNDER
		02	THE PUBLIC LAND SALE ACT OF 9-19-1964
		03	(78STAT988;43USC1421-27)
RPP	CLOSED - R&PP	01	LANDS ARE SEGREGATED FROM LEASE OR SALE
		02	UNDER THE RECREATION & PUBLIC PURPOSES
		03	ACT OF 6-14-1926, AS AMENDED (44STAT741;
		04	43USC869)
SAL	CLOSED - SALES	01	LANDS ARE SEGREGATED FROM SALES UNDER
		02	RS 2455 AS AMENDED (43USC1171)
SS	CLOSED - STATE SELECTION	01	WITHDRAWN FROM ENTRY, APPLICATION OR
		02	SELECTION UNDER STATE SELECTION STATUTES
ST	CLOSED - SMALL TRACT	01	CLOSED TO DISPOSAL UNDER THE SMALL TRACT
		02	ACT
SX	CLOSED - STATE EXCHANGE	01	SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM STATE EXCHANGE
		02	(43 USC 315G(C))
TBD	TO BE DEFINED	01	FOR USE ONLY WHEN NO CODE EXISTS AND A
		02	NEW ARGUMENT AND FUNCTION ARE NEEDED.
TGX	CLOSED - TGA EXCHANGE	01	SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM EXCHANGE UNDER
		02	THE TAYLOR GRAZING ACT
UNK	UNKNOWN	01	UNABLE TO DETERMINE SEGREGATION FROM THE
		02	DOCUMENT; DOCUMENT MISSING FROM RECORDS;
		03	DOCUMENT ILLEGIBLE; OR DOCUMENT DOESN'T
		04	SPECIFY.
		81	THIS IS A NON-INPUT CODE.

Disclaimer

The metadata documented in the CMR is the best available information based upon submissions of information from BLM program staff including data stewards, systems representatives, and IT project managers. The metadata is validated by the BLM program staff and updated as necessary on a routine basis. If you find errors, or have questions about the metadata, please contact the system user rep or data steward.